
     Bethany Lutheran Church        Email - bethanylc4@hotmail.com   Website - www.bethanylutheranlakecity.com 
 

Sunday 
 

Monday 
 

Tuesday 
 

Wednesday 
 

Thursday 
 

Friday 
 

Saturday 

September 2021                              
 
  

 
 

Pastor Steve Frentz 

Cell 630-846-1909 

Home 651-448-8561 

PastorFrentz@hotmail.com 

   
  
 

Bethany Lutheran  
525 South 6th Street 
Lake City MN 55041 
 

Office Phone # 
651-345-2424 
 
 
 
Office #  
651-345-2424 
 
 

 1     
Parents watch your 
email for updates about 
the upcoming 
Confirmations classes 
this year.  
 
     

 
  
 

2       
              
6:30pm Sunday 

school meeting 

3  4 
 

5   

9:00am Worship with Holy 
             Communion 

 

Acolyte – Tyler Nolan 
Elder – Greg Holmstadt 

6 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

7 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

9 
 
 
 

 

10 
 

11 
 

12   

9:00am Worship  
First Day of Sunday school 
Noisy Offering 
 
Acolyte – Simon Brand 

 
 
 
 
 

13  
 
 
 
 
 

14 
 
 
 

15 
 
7:00pm Council Meeting 
 

16 
 

17 

 
18 
 

19 

9:00am Worship with Holy 
             Communion 

 
Sunday school 
 
Acolyte – Aiden Scolley 
Elder – Elwood Gnotke 
 
 

20 

 
 
1:00pm Women’s Bible 

              study 
 

21   
 
  
 

22 
 
 
 
 
 
 

23 

 
24 

 
25 
 

26 

9:00am Worship 
 
Sunday school 
 
Acolyte – Aiyana Scolley 
 

27  
 
 
 
   
 

28 
 
 
 

29 
 
 
 
 
 
 

30 
 
 
 

  

 

mailto:bethanylc4@hotmail.com

