Bethany Lutheran Church Email - bethanylc4@hotmail.com Website - www.bethanylutheranlakecity.com

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Septem	ber 2	021				
Pastor Steve Frentz Cell 630-846-1909 Home 651-448-8561 PastorFrentz@hotmail.com	Bethany Lutheran 525 South 6 th Street Lake City MN 55041 Office Phone # 651-345-2424		Parents watch your email for updates about the upcoming Confirmations classes this year.	2 6:30pm Sunday school meeting	3	4
5 9:00am Worship with Holy Communion Acolyte – Tyler Nolan Elder – Greg Holmstadt	6	7	8	9	10	11
12 9:00am Worship First Day of Sunday school Noisy Offering Acolyte – Simon Brand	13	14	7:00pm Council Meeting	16	17	18
9:00am Worship with Holy Communion Sunday school Acolyte – Aiden Scolley Elder – Elwood Gnotke	20 1:00pm Women's Bible study	21	22	23	24	25
26 9:00am Worship Sunday school Acolyte – Aiyana Scolley	27	28	29	30		